

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5629/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 648/2024 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 814/2024 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 816/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

M/S. BASETTY TRUST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SREENIVASA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 49615/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 49613/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 49614/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 49612/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 23-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. P.P. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pai, AOR
Ms. Gopi Kishan, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 4029-37/2026.
4. In addition, service through *dasti* mode is also permitted.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)