

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4029-4037/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and orders dated 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 816/2024 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 648/2024 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 814/2024 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 1057/2024 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 1063/2024 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 1065/2024 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 1078/2024 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 1079/2024 13-10-2025 in RFA No. 1115/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

M/S SREENIVASA ENTERPRISES AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K. RAJENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

IA No. 29016/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8311-8313/2026 (IV-A)

IA No. 49613/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 49614/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 49612/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 05-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Pai, AOR
 Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Gopi Kishan, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR
 Mr. Akshit Singla, Adv.
 Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Pai, AOR
 Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR
 Mr. Akshit Singla, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. We have perused order dated 13.04.2026.**
- 2. List again on 19.05.2026.**

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(CHETNA BALOONI KUKRETI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)